GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3016
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2009

PAKISTANINATIONALS IN INDIAN JAILS
Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide access to the families of Pakistani Nationals lodged in Indian Jails on serious charges including terrorism and help them to seek their release judicially; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the status of the proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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